# PERSONAL

## BUREAU POWELL STREET

PILE No. 10793

## OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

### JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME: KANT	RMATION	
Office Ad	TAKAHARA, Hiroshi Idress, 210 Powell St., Vamo'r, B. C.	
网络尼亚斯特内特斯特尼斯特斯斯特斯特斯斯特斯特斯特斯特斯特斯特斯特斯特斯特斯特斯特斯特斯		
REGISTRATION N	UMBER 10286 SEX: Male AGE: 3	
OCCUPATION:	Doctor AGE: 3	9
(If any business or be partnership with anyone	reinesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by	
EMPLOYER:	"Self"	yours
MARRIED?	Yes	
Arms OF WIFE OR	HUSBAND: Kay	
ADDRESS OF WIFE	OR HUSBAND: 2124 Graveley St., Vancouver, B	
NAMES OF ANY LIV	ING CHILDREN: None	0
DDRESS OF CHILDE	IEN: None	
GE OF CHILDREN.	None None	
TATEMENT OF ALL	REAL PROPERTY (F. a)	ırs gi
LOCATION AND D	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particula ESCRIPTION:  None	rs gi
LOCATION AND D	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particula ESCRIPTION:  None	rs gi
LOCATION AND D	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particula ESCRIPTION:  None	ırs gi
TATEMENT OF ALL LOCATION AND D	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particula ESCRIPTION:  None	
TATEMENT OF ALL LOCATION AND D	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particula ESCRIPTION:  None	
TATEMENT OF ALL LOCATION AND D	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particula ESCRIPTION:  None  THER IMPROVEMENTS:  None	
LOCATION AND D	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particula Mone)  THER IMPROVEMENTS:  None	
BUILDINGS AND O	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particula Mone)  THER IMPROVEMENTS:  None	
BUILDINGS AND O	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular Mone)  THER IMPROVEMENTS:  None	
BUILDINGS AND O	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular Mone)  THER IMPROVEMENTS:  None	
BUILDINGS AND O	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular SCRIPTION:  None  None  None  None  None  None	
BUILDINGS AND CO	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular SCRIPTION:  None  Where payable)  None  None	
BUILDINGS AND CONSURANCE (Give potation)	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular SCRIPTION:  None  Where payable)  None  None	
BUILDINGS AND CONSURANCE (Give potation)	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular SCRIPTION:  None  None  None  THER IMPROVEMENTS:  None  None	
BUILDINGS AND CO	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular SCRIPTION:  None  Where payable)  None  None	
BUILDINGS AND G  INSURANCE (Give p  TAXES (Amount and week) ENCUMBRANCES (In	REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular SCRIPTION:  None  None  None  THER IMPROVEMENTS:  None  None	

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY None	
INE LHE NYME VND VDDKESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR	3° C
auog	
HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	<b>5</b> 1
well A. is correct by decelorated made, Do Shindshows.	3 '
U morel 616)	
seembbs evods edd ta benote ed Lite doldw ydregorg sidt medla	rael S
Mr. S. Gilmour, 410 Seymour St., Vencir, B. C. is looking	
dasmolupe factors but labigand	
O Powell St. the following property:	2 4
EMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS.  IVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, FIXTURES.	
E EVEM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None	1 9
PUON	
UB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)	s 's
TATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None	
euon	21002
ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:	3. P
ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: KrSKrmEngine - Stat-Greeneler	5 I
OCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2124 Graveley St., Venc'r, B. C.	T T
EMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	TAT
E EARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN Mone	I '6
TATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None	2 8

2. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS...

N.R.

## INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Our File No. 10793		Date det. 1/43
Full Name KAMITAKA /	HARA, Milas	de la
Registration No. 10211	Male - Female (check)	Age_//1/-5, 1902
Former Address 210 Page	ell St., Ven A	? (
Date Evacuated June 23/42	Neturalized -	Canadian-Born - National
Present Address	4. G. G.	200 27/47.3 Day 22/47
Merried - Single (check)	Name of fire	1949 22/47 484808, Miss (dec) ENNIU) Kay # 06072
Name of Mother	Name of Husband Name of Father	Janahiro (de 18)
Requested by 173.	Registered with	n Custodian
Additional Information		

Pile No. 10793

Der Hiroshi Kanttakahara. Reg. No. 10286

This file reveals no limbilities of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

Frances Thay.

NAME LANCE ALANAMA, MINNS 10793 EXPIRATION PROPERTY POLICY NO. AMOUNT COMPANY DAY YEAR 1096 W. 10th Ave., Vancouver, 3.C. 194 205343 

#### Re: Hiroshi KAMITAKAHARA, Neg. No. 10286

This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on June 17, 1942. He was evacuated on June 23, 1942.

#### CHATTELS

In his declaration he reported surgical and medical equipment stored at 214 Powell St ... in the building owned by his uncle Dr. Kozo SHIMOTAKAHARA (File No. 11773.) Dr. KAMITAKAHARA states in his declaration that the equipment was left in the care of Mr. S. Gilmour, 410 Seymour St. However, in memo of October 13, 1942, in the file of Dr. SHIMOTAKAHARA, it is stated that "all at 210 Powell St. has been left in the care of Dr. Y. P. Lew, 416 Columbia St." This memo is signed by SHIMOTAKAHARA. A letter of acknowledgment, dated October 30, 1942, and signed by Lew, declared that surgical and medical equipment belonging to KAMITAKAHARA was in his care. Dr. Lew appears to be a Chinese dentist who occupied the upper floor at 216 Powell St. and who is now retired. On memo of February 4, 1944, it is noted by Mr. Spain that all chattels had been removed from the Powell St. building. The note is dated April 24, 1945. As there is no definite evidence on file as to the disposition of KAMITAKAHARA's equipment, a letter was written to Dr. Lew on July 25, 1947, requesting information as to the whereabouts of the equipment. Dr. Lew called at this office on August 2, 1947. He said that he knew nothing of KAMITAKAHARA's goods. Dr. Lew stated that SHIMOTAKAHARA had come to Vancouver to arrange for shipment of some of his chattels and that following his vist everything left had been removed to auction. As KAMITAKAHARA has never requested shipment of his surgical and medical equipment, it is presumed that SHIMOTAKAHARA shipped KAMITAKAHARA his equipment at that time.

In memo of February 14, 1944, in the file of SHIMOTAKAHARA, it is mentioned that on the Doctor's visit to Vancouver, he advised that a desk lamp and tri-light belonging to KAMITAKAHARA were missing from Powell St. These lamps had not been declared by KAMITAKAHARA and no action was taken in regard to their recovery.

#### MONTES OWING

KAMITAKAHARA reported outstanding book accounts which he stated he preferred to look after himself.

On December 2, 1946, Kozo INOUYE (File No. 8907) requested the transferral of \$30.00 from his account to the account of Dr. KAMITAKAHARA in payment of liability. The money was transferred on January 27, 1947, and remitted to KAMITAKAHARA on May 22, 1947.

#### ALTER INSURANCE

He reported two Life Insurance policies; one with the Monarch Life Insurance Company for \$3,000.00, and one with the Manufacturers' Life Insurance Company for \$1,000.00. These items were not brought under the control of the Custodian.

Although not mentioned in KAMITAKAHARA's declaration, this file reveals a North West Fire Insurance Company policy in the amount of \$750.00, covering household effects at 1096 West 10th Ave. We were informed that this policy was about to expire and we -2-

wrote to KAMITAKAHARA on August 3, 1944, advising him that we were allowing the policy to expire because we had no evidence of chattels belonging to him being stored at 1096 West 10th Ave. No reply was received and the policy expired.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

The file of Kay KAMITAKAHARA (File No. 10794) wife of this man, reveals no property and no liabilities.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

Frances May

20

#### LIFE INSURANCE

Name Kamitakahara H.

File No. 10793

Reg. No.

Company Monarch Life

Agency

Vancouver

Policy No. 81415

Premium - \$88.20

Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month

Payable:

July

Day 10

REMARKS:

•

#### LIFE INSURANCE

Name Hiroshi Kamitakahara

File No. 10793

Reg. No.

Company Manufactures Life Ins. Co.

Agency Vancouver

Policy No. 439,131

Premium - \$ 25.80

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month July Day 11th

REMARKS:

be above has declared to the custodied that the ranted erticles have been left in vour care Please somowiedge to bing these ortiones by a goetter in the prolosed envelope. Yours truly, E. P. Green, enager, Protection Department. Trecksowhodge bolding the articles above described te custody and undertake to seconst for same to the o claim appertued shape basis and

Pousility in 19/13 1 know 1 DE ROZA SHIDOVAKULERA EMPERATE PROPERTY OF A SUPER TO STATE A SUPER TO SELECT THE SUPER STATE OF THE SUPERIOR STATE OF THE SUPER STA conver evalual Dr. to granular come on the two arealester that bottomy, to the The third production of the state of the sta before the large to the properties are banded to be. Ma Rec. some stope will be acceptably the Rec. some stope will be acceptably the Large would have it.

The property to prove a gradually be to be would have it. ro. M. Lyain teo. B. Spein and the face that the same for the second my marketing on the speck that by sh office to the second sections and the il with the desire. At the S. Kenner At. 2 Di low the many april 45

January 27th, 1947. Dr. Hiroshi KAMITAKAHARA, Registration No. 10286, Slocan, B. C. Door Sirt Ret Rose DiGIVE - Reg. No. 11498. Prior to his repatriation to Japan, Mr. Incuye authorised this office to pay you from his account the sum of \$30.00, which he stated is owing to you. In compliance with this request, we have today transferred to your account with this office the sun of \$30.00. time creating a credit balance of that amount. Yours truly, R. G. Boll, Office of the Custodian. ROB/P. 

Encl. (1)